User Manual
TL-4X1-HD2
4K HDMI 2.0 Switcher 4x1
All Rights Reserved
Version: TL-4X1-HD2_170427_V1.0
TL-4X1-HD2 User Manual
Preface

Next SRCNext% [CMD]: blue ray next.
Enter SRCEnter% [CMD]: blue ray Enter.
5.3.4 Display Device Control
Function Command Feedback Example
Turn on the display device, e.g.
HDTV. TVOn% [CMD]: TV Power on.
Turn off the display device, e.g.
HDTV.
TVOff% [CMD]: TV Power off.
Select input source. TVINSel% [CMD]: TV input select.
Volume up. TVVOL+% [CMD]: TV VOL +.
Volume down. TVVOL-% [CMD]: TV VOL -.
Mute. TVMUTE% [CMD]: TV VOL Mute.
5.3.5 Baud Rate Setting
Function Command Feedback Example
Set the baud rate as 9600. UART9600% [CMD]: Baud 9600.
Set the baud rate as 19200. UART19200% [CMD]: Baud 19200.
Set the baud rate as 38400. UART38400% [CMD]: Baud 38400.
Set the baud rate as 57600. UART57600% [CMD]: Baud 57600.
Set the baud rate as 115200. UART115200% [CMD]: Baud 115200.
  13
TL-4X1-HD2 User Manual
6. Firmware Upgrade